GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2680
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2002

TELECOM GROWTH
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is stupendous growth in the telecom sector world wide;
(b) if so, whether the revenues from infocom have crossed the two trillion mark in 2000; and

(c) if so, the India’s share in the world telecom sector?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI
SIKKDAR)
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) India’s revenue share in the world telecom sector is around 1%.
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